Patent Docket No. RI Substitute Form PTO -1595 02723283 TA-00729 To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Execution date: 1. Name of conveying party(ies): April 12, 2004 Robert A. Ruszkowski, Jr. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 3. Nature of conveyance: **Lockheed Martin Corporation** 6801 Rockledge Dr. Assignment Merger Bethesda, MD 20817 Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution/Filing/Issue Date 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): New Patent Application, execution date of application April 12, 2004 **Execution Date** Patent Application Number: Filing Date Patent Number: Issue Date 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$40.00 Enclosed Check James E. Bradley ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Bracewell & Patterson, L.L.P. X Authorized to charge any deficiency to deposit 711 Louisiana Street, Suite 2900 account Houston, Texas 77002-2781 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is

a true copy of the original document.

Michael E. Noe, Jr. Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2

04/15/2004 MBELETE1 00000072 10823434

03 FC:8021

REEL: 015205 FRAME: 0021



## **ASSIGNMENT**

Whereas, I, Robert A. Ruszkowski, Jr. of Keller, Texas, have invented certain improvements in

## IMMERSIBLE UNMANNED AIR VEHICLE AND SYSTEM FOR LAUNCH, RECOVERY, AND RE-LAUNCH AT SEA

and	exec PRIL	uted,	respecti , 200		a	United	States	patent	applicatio	n therefore	OŇ
calle	ng a p d LOC	lace of	f busines ED), desi	s at 6	5801 F acqui	Roc <mark>kled</mark> gre the en	ge Dr., E tire right	ethesda , title an	, Maryland	ion of Mary 20817, (herei the said applications; refore;	nafter
the e Unite Unite grant assig inver	bove intire red Stated Stated upons; and	named, ight, tites and les apploan the les and I herand I v	hereby s tle and ir foreign lication, a invention reby agree	ell, as terest count and I : n set that ute al	ssign, to the ries, a reques forth t LOC	and trans e said ap and all ri at the Cos in said a CKHEE ers neces	sfer to L oplication ghts of p mmission application D may a ssary in	OCKHE  a and inversely reper of Pa  on to LO  apply for  connecti	cention thereing from tents to issue ockneed, foreign Letton with the	y acknowledgessors and as in disclosed for the filing of any Letters lits successor ters Patent or United State	signs, or the f said Patent s and n said
٠	S	Signed a	at <i>For</i>	er w	ORTH ,	. <i>TX</i>		_, on	APRIL I	2	2004.
									4	4	/
								<del> </del>	Robert A	A. Ruszkows	ki, Jr.

Page 1 of 1

**RECORDED: 04/13/2004** 

PATENT REEL: 015205 FRAME: 0022